1/4
Equipement / Equipment II2 G II1 G II2 D
Niveau de protection / Protection level EPL Gb EPL Ga EPL Db
Mode de protection / Protection mode
Ex eb IIC - Ex ib IIC
Ex eb ia IIC -
Ex eb ib IIC
Ex ia IIC Ex tb IIIC

- The degree of sealing of the enclosure;
- Provision should be made for additional protection if the equipment is to be
used in an extremely corrosive environment.
Strictly follow instructions in the Junction box technical manual for modifications and
drilling (go to www.egsatx.com - document - Junction box technical manual)
Unused cable-entries must be sealed with blanking plugs.
Read carefully information given on product label
ATX will not be held responsible for the results of any modification or drilling
carried out on the junction box in breach of the strict guidance provided in the
junction box technical manuel.
GB
3/4
Extérieure / External (mm) Intérieure / Internal (mm) Fixation / Fixing (mm)
A B C D I F X Y
JBEP080806... 85 85 61 76.7 76.7 47 49 69
JBEP121209... 120 120 91 109.5 109.5 75 83 103
JBEP171709... 170 170 91 159.5 159.5 72 133 153
JBEP202110... 200 215 95 200.8 185.8 76 149 189
JBEP202115... 200 215 145 200.8 185.8 122.5 149 189
JBEP253215... 250 320 150 241 311 140.5 200 298
JBEP322515... 320 250 150 311 241 140.5 298 200
JBEP325015... 320 500 150 311 491 140.5 298 447
JBEP325023... 320 500 230 311 491 220.5 298 447
JBEP327515... 320 750 150 311 741 140.5 298 698
JBEP327523... 320 750 150 311 741 220.5 298 698
JBEP503215... 500 320 150 491 311 140.5 447 298
JBEP503223... 500 320 230 491 311 220.5 447 298
JBEP753215... 750 320 150 741 311 140.5 698 298
JBEP753223 750 320 230 741 311 220.5 698 298
Côtes d’encombrement
Overall dimensions
MISE EN SERVICE -  PUTTING INTO SERVICE5